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QN 203 Ael
Crammer, Ralph Te Ist Ind,

Wer Dopurtment, OQMC, Washington, Ds Ce, Jenusry 22, 10358 - Tor The
Adjutant Cenersl, Weshington, De Cs

1, Por necessary attontion as & mtter pert:ining to your office.
For The Quartermwster Genersls
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Coelonel, Ga Me Corps,
Asslotant,



Vest Creek, N. Jeo Jen. 17, 1838

Viar Department,
Quartermester General,
Weshington, De Co

Dear Sirs:

Will you pleese kindly spply me with & copy of discharge of the privete
Relph T. Crammer, Co. 3, 26th Inf. who was killed in action end whose remsins are now

interred in the Meuse=Argonner fmerican Ceme tery=Romagne-sous-Mont=fausccne Meuse,
Frence,

My reletion to the deceased soldier is ss loco~perentis prior to his enlistment,

Mps. Mery A. Potter,
Wiest Creek, N.Ue
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_ 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QM 203 A-M " | m 2' 1930,
Crammer, Ralph T, 1232 LP

Nrs, Edward F, Potter,
West Creek, N, J.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your commmisetion of recent
date, together with the affidavits submitted to substantiate
olain as having stood in loco parentis to the late Private ph
T, Cranmer,

logal Guardien of soldier s |
foster parents to sald soldier, the applicant moted in the fullest
capacity as & natural mother."

e e L
For The Quartermaster General
Very truly yours,
Ae Dy

3
i



State of __New Jerse-

88
County of Ocean ol
ame of deceased soldier Ralph Thomas Cranmer
Rank __ Private_ ... ____ ___ Organization___ Company "B" 26th Infi

1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant
or to the dsceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) _Mary A. Potter stood in loco parentis to
(name of applicant) (deceased
B._alnh Thomas Cranmer from_ Aug I5th/25 to___ Sept, I9I8.
soldier) il

(b} The age of tie deceased|soldier at the time the status in loco
parentis began | rs, 8 months, 4 days. The age
of Msrw A: F tofthars )at the tlme the status in loco

(name\#éﬁgp&faant)
parentis began was 26 _years, _3 months, B  days.

(e) Mary A.(Struthers)Potter during the time she stood in loco
{name of applicant) '

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

goldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

"The Mother died in the year 1925 , and the applicant
[ I

herein became foster mother IO00% fréﬁ that time.

Py

id) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to ghow that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

"The father of the deceased soldier died in the year

I9I1 and from that time the applicant was the support

of the soldier in question: In I914 the applicant

married eand her husband became legal Guardian of dien

and together were foster parents to said soldier.,

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that: the applicant acted in the fullest capac-
ity of a natural mother.

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
gsailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
ghould be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space 18 requlred please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed: ﬁ?gﬁ;ffiﬂ zﬁigzﬁ

"}; Address: , o) y]) o

= 4y t&y b= stened: ‘L%C ﬁf;z
‘f,:a wa)/(// Address: N¥F M{l/ é 'Ci"_
Subscribed and sworn 1o bef‘mdef hs%hiszg day of ,}é L,Zbr, 1932 .

(Seal) Mé5;;;;z&zzz:méfl:2§§Zééﬁa,
f meTamy puwr e diodary Public) Zr T

Ky Commissien tapires @, 8, 1933




State of _ New Jerge ... ) .

: i BB
County of Qeean i)
ame of deceased soldier Aalph Thomas Cranmer
Rank ?I‘iVE"&é- X _T;_:;__ oe—.n...Organization__ Gompany Rt otk Infkh

1. The undsreigned diginterested persons, not related to the applicant
or to the deceassd wzoldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

R N

(a) _sx 5 ikl _stood in loco parentis to

a&a 4. RPobter :
3 (name of applicant) {deceased
-Ralph. Chomas-Lpanmer. from__ Ane T54h/25 to._ Sepi. TOTS.
soldier) .

'Lb"The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco
parenulb began was 199/ years, D ___months, 4 days. The age

of 17 -y Pottar( ftruthsra) at the time the status in loco
(name of appllcant)

parentis began was ~96 yvears, _a months, ; days.

(B aritae ! & Y Eaesids g4l during the t%me.she stood in loco
¢ \name of applicant)

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

goldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

icant

n i“.hﬂ *‘gi-hgn

herein became foster mother I00#  fFfrom that time.

id) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

S
1937  and from.  thoh time tha apolicoant was the support

In I2I4 “She applicant

4

of the agldie . in ﬂﬂﬁuuiﬂﬂz

marrdied and her husband became legal Guardian of 91119r
and together were foster parcnts to sald soldier,
2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco

parentis means that: 4o gnnq4sant scted in the fullest cepace

‘Aty of a natural mother,
(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty

of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
- period of not less than § years at any time prior to the soldier,
gsailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.
If additional space is requlred please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed: ’J fﬁj* -V 1/::Zf_

Address: x/L},,%ofc

Signed: C}fijz{/7 Tf, f?%i:;Lfo::
; Address: \5¢f? s (‘// szi%ML
o this 22 day of ,CZ«,‘_,A 1920 .

sl am
(Seal) : Q.u:é, Lot e A -72 (é

= :
ROTARY PUTLIC OF N, & (Notary Public) /1
i By ‘mqm Mrgiras ey 8.4 3
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QX 295 A~H iy & T

Cravwer, Balph 7, - 1332 P

the grave of the late Private Relph I, Cranmer, Section 4
of the iet of Mareh 2, 1529, was smended My 15, 1630, to
read in part as follows: "e-or auy women who stood im loco
parentis te the deceased wesber of the military or nawal farces
for s peried of not less than five years at any time prior te
the soldier, sailor, or serine becowing vighteen years of age.”
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QX 293 A~C
Cramasr, Ralph T ! November B, 1329

Mrs. Bdaward J. Potier,
West Creek, H. Ja .
Dear Madam:

Information has been received in this e which
indicates thak you may be eligible to visit the -of the
late Privete Ralph T. Crasmer, Compemy B, 26tk Infantry, im
the Meuse Argonme American Cemetery im Framce, under $he pro-
visions of Sectiom 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929, which
states in part "or sny woaman wio stood inm loco parentis %o
the deceased member of the military or neval forcos for tle
year prior to the commencemont of service in such forces®.

In order to satisfy the legal requirmments, 1t will
be necessary for to farnish as proof of the relatiomship
(in loso purmkhmha alfidarits of at least two persons not

i

It is requested that the encloged form de
ﬁnﬁﬂ%%oﬁiuhaﬂwt“wuﬁﬂg
under the Act be determined, Under . (e) and
1 {a) ot information should be inc to permit an
s 1ligitle deoiston us to eligidbility,

Very truly yours,
A+ D, TDOMRE,
Encl. ' Captsl n, 0. M. Corps,
Form Assistant,



West Creek, No.J.

July 4, 1929

QM 293 A-C \
l 4 ff{,,u//.‘)

War Department, Office of the Quertermaster General [% (7
o [|

Washington, D.C. [l

Dl =

This is in reply to your letter of June 28 concerning
the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the graves of American
soldiers killed in France during the late ware

My dear Sirs:

In the case of my brother, the person who is entitled

to make the pilgrimage is
Mrse. Edward F. Potter

Weit Creek, N.J.
Mrs. Potter stood "in loco parentis™ to both my brother and I
for a long period of years extending from the time of the death
of my mother at the time of my birth,until the present. In every
sense of the word, she was a mother to my brother from his infancy

4o his deathe.

My brother was unmarried at the time of his death.

Please send any future communications addressed to

me to
Walter We Cranmer

108 Coolidge Avenue
Collingswood, NeJo.

Very truly yours,

fZé;éZZ;f /%Vf 62411444¢ua¢’/’

Attentions Major John T.Harris



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY rerzr to QM 293 A-C

Cranmer, Ralph T. June 28 | 1929.

ﬂr. Talter W, cmr’
Vest Creek,
Hedo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sbrother of
the late Pvt, Ralph T, Crammer, Co. B, 26%h Inf,, whose remsins are now
interred in the Meuse~Argomne imerican Cem:tery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ls survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothererand
widows are entitled to meke the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclossed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. : Assistant.

" Envelops.



QM 205 A<M An‘ust 2. 1930,

Crammer, Ralph T, 1232 LP

Mrs, Edward F, Pﬂtt‘r.
Weat cl"..k, . Js

Dear Madam:

Recelpt is acknowledged of your commmication of recent
date, together with the affidavits submitted to substantiate yowr
claim as having stood in loco parentis to the late Private Ralph
T. Crammer, '

It has been held that in order for a woman to have stood
in loeo parentis to a deceased member of the American forces, she
must have taken the part of a father in supplying food, clothing and
shelter for a period of not less than five years at any time prior
to the veteran becoming eighteen yeers of age.

Under paragraph 1 (o) of the effidavit the following state~
mont is made: "The Mother died in the year 1925, and the appliocant
herein became foster mother 100% from that time." Under paragraph
1 (d) this statement is made: "The father of the deceased soldier
died in the year 1911 and from that time the applicant was the support
of the soldier in question. In 1914 the applicant merried and her
husband beeame legal Guardian of soldier and together they acted es
foster parents to said soldier, the applicant acted in the fullest
capacity as a matural mother,”

There is a diserepancy in the statements made in the
affidavits, and in the event you are interosted in making the pil-

: The badge you desire is worn by the mothers and widows
the pilgrimage as a means of idemtification, and is not available for
;;wmuthnMnﬂﬁﬁanmmomxowa not

o
5; Qe M. Corps
wof Assistant, 3

¢



Jaly 2, 1830
QN 295 Awi o ioa g |
Cranmer, Ralph T. = 1232 LP ‘

Mrs. Edward F, Potter,
West Creek, N, J,

Dear Madem:

Further reference is made to the correspondence from
this office relative to your eligibility to make a pilgrimage
to the grave of the late Private Ralph 7. Cranmer, Section 4
(a) of the Act of Mareh 2, 1929, was amendod May 15, 1830, te
read in part as follows: "~-or any woman who stood im looo
perentis to the decoased member of the militery or nawal forces
for a perioed of not less than five years at any time prier te

the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eighteen years of age.”

mmm«rmuwmmuw\\h
1t will be nocessary for you to furnish as proof of yowr relstion-

ship in loeo parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to you. .

existing law to make the pilgrimage, it is requested the
enclosed form be completed and returned to this office in order
that.your eligibility may be determined. Under paregraphs 1 (e¢)
mICQMﬁMaMCthth
intelligible decision as to eligibility,

For The Quartermaster General.

b Yery truly yours,
L;‘:”_ L
<
-
g 2 A. D. HUGHES,
= Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Amend . Assistant,



~ QU 298 40

I

' Grammar, Ralph Te November 8, 1929 ‘

Mrs. Bdward J, Polttar,
West Creek, X. Ju
Desxr Mwdam:

Information bas been rececived in this of Pice which
indicates thet you muy be eligidle to visit the grave &f the
iate Private Relph T. Cromwer, Compeny B, 20th Infentry, im
the Meuse Argoune Amerienn Cemetery inm I'rance, under the pro-
visions of Sectiam & {(a) of the Aot of March 2, 1929, which
stutes in part "or any womn who stood im loso parentis to

yesr pricr to tho commencemont of service in swh foroos™.

In order to sabiefy the legal reqirements, it will
be nesessery for you to furnish as preof of the relationship
(im loce parentis) the alffidavits of st least two persons ueb
relaled o you.

nuwﬁammmh
umu%ﬁm-mmwemmmf ;
mhmzum Under Faregreph 1 (o) end

1(a information should be inoluded to permit sm
ible decision as Lo eligibiliyy,
Por The Quartermester General,
S Very truly yours,



' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL™
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A""C
Crammer, Ralph T. June gg , 1929.

lir, Walter W, Cranmer,
West Creek,
Hod o

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1928, entitled an Act "To senable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc
these cometeries®.

The records of this office show that you are the g .. ther of

the late Pv%. Ralph T, Crammer, Co. B, 26%h Inf., whose r are now
interred in the Meuse-Argommne imerican Cem:tery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquol-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". 1f the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is algso requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant.
Envelope.



bl (AN B A . W' )7 \_)TA‘»‘:.‘-W \ 4 Dup,
Cranmer Ralph T 52,883 /
7 (Surname.) ; (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num”’ Toroy
Puto. \ Co B 26 Inf J

(Rank and organization.) & . g
State your relationship to the deceased {:’2”‘\7’ ? 3%

(Yes or no.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

If remains are brought o the Un/i"ted States, do you
H wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire tln’z}gmainé/imormd at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
N

tion bvlow here“they should be sent:
L ¥\

o oy /V’“‘. //
(Namo of pérson }Luccvl\;o/r’omn’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
A mberand street.) (City or town.) x (State.)
/ ’ T P Ve AW

{ _)\, & (Sign here) Yl A A LA~ «// A o . o . . €
b i PR T

fal 1/ [ ‘-' )54 2K Ko X [y, —_—
' (Number and street or rural route.) " (City, town, or post office.) by (State.)/ (L ;

bl

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






In reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

July 19, 1920.

iirs Walbter We Craumer,
#West Crepl,
Hede

Dear BSirs

The Quaptermaster General Qesires that you be informed that
¢the permanant geave of
P er " Private Balph Ty Cremmr, Oompany B, 26th
Infentry, is Grave 5, Row 32, Bloak B, Meuse=irsome Americsn
Cametery, Romagne-sous-hontfawson (leuse), Francos

This is one of the peymanent American military cemeteries
%o be malntained by this Government in Europe. Zach grave will be

‘marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death amd State
¢rom which he cama, The headstons will s plaged at all graves ia
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon a8

rossible and without waiting for gpecial agtion or reguest on the
part of pelatives,

In e€fecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
#xacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred dugy. The grave of the deoessed will be perpetually main-

tained by this Goveznment in & manner pefitting the last resting
plsce of qur heroes. :

Very traly yours,

He. &, Conner,
Asgistant.
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/ : COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
“ T R !

Pile #84641

1. Locariox Ixpex Carp:
{_21.21) A ,
(¢) Name SRR Relnh e Ser. No. _____ ) 2_883 __________ 3
4 ; Typ, DA
@) Rank o Bl Organization .. 00~ B, 20th Tufantry =
ckR..LT2...
(¢) Date of death _____1 O/? ,/18 (d) Cause of death _______I_([_f_‘; ____________________
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Lec., Ind., Inf.):
AN (e L1 15 B e R Il A e ity Seo, _57 _____ TEYER: ___I_lf A
& CeEa

(b) merz‘ Addres‘s F erﬁ%m)/oé W W Se I £ -/%

il ]}’ﬂef oﬁ/ s d1<;fs ﬂyl){g froph qénpélgl,éugf du{eaﬁ.(es Lt—aon R i 7? %L CKR

’”)_/(/1 o g g A S 1
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox C@lﬁp Dqtelof rccelpt chin el 'G_"_’LJQ—'_—_‘ _____________

et s g e T R APPSO

(@) Name .(f_f./ ILLC&’/- w /tMMHJ_lﬂ (b) Relationship _{.‘é_’}—& _______ 'ﬁ_:“—: ___________

G D08 _@/-Lfa_a_,K T8 Ve AR . o | Arants Pk
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% _______ _72{_{3_/__ i34 -“-Bg\ __________________
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(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at Z_____ h /l\‘ EEERLa, it 41" RN
\s
f’.‘
(@)} Dispositionhstiruction o tAbroush e oINS G dhe S g T o e s e e
._;;3 5:7({‘;} (( - G/d” 2
Examiner’s Initials et L AT 0N N Date 21/ Do A A , 1920/

Vil ARG (0N CORRESPONDANOE S OWE (COMMUNICRI0NTOTN  SEsEEITT ey e el o e
_______________________________________________________________ TG 7= R DRI R IR I = = UV L S e T
confirming request in Par, IV., item_______________ above, or requesting that_________ izl ¥

P il
................. P
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g Examiner’s Initials ______ e ;R Difte Lol T et , 19207
o
‘}& VL\G\ R. S. Fiius, CORRESE-"DENCE—shOWs as follows: e _l _________________
__________________________________ {).. ;,.Lff‘:'\..f:_ti____-_-___n___________-_____/_;{{___________t__________‘__‘_“"_"_______.___M___-_______
.\‘i + i
:V::Q ___________________________ = s g o g TR T it e 0 e s
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? _______ 3 __/_ ____________ ¥ {‘ ________________________________________
¢ / i
Examiner'sdmitials - % T Date _.. 25 g s L, 8
— 4
COUNTRY FRANCE  Cesmemrery No. ...-.A252=860+37 . Smwer No. ... 36 / EF s : \\
. B
. R, 8. Form. No, 115 Make Form NO. 114 i
Amended April 6, 1920 §—iT20
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WIS GEIRESSHormiN 0! 114 made . STRSEIIRT " |, 8 e , 1920.
Typed' Dy S mmesulinls. «oy. BN , Checked by ... : ; EERRIO208
VIII. FiNaAL AcTION:
cableton  Seask W TELoM o F B s , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
gS/ letter on _MA\( 1 0 1921 1920
_________ "’&}%37 I ARG e T LI P L
PR S T L . RN, O I S
INCSf
i CORRECTIONS g
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEKEN.
sserinss Ipopdhdugene o oo Ml o USRI L e ol R, SRR SRR SR 7
Tedoyit oo sl il et S e be et b £l SRR LR SRR e
X. SuspENsioN REMARKS: . . BU 2T TR RIS TENE (V0T OURE | X = ce . U ORRIIIRRY (0 T GRETERL RWEIEY 4 B



G.R.S5. FORM #114-A, STATION

------------ 13831445 _,Ltr;"lvr‘:r""“-----------—--————
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE .. . . Pée 43 TR L&

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT : . i 3

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. l Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
LHRNaO s i 93&@@3,_,__5%{32}?; _________ 1.0 S NAmely R . e IR Al
2% \No it S e SRS OE Ok Lo’ e e oo it VIS Lo L ARV S VN LOPARE eTiet” L
3. Rankfvt, [P0 221, o1 LN PG T TAION NRTRRe  ao P
1 SOTE i | CQeBe. 26th Inf. 13. Org, o v ik, i S 0 AN
bja ADBDELH L Octa 7th 1919 ... TahaE D AN e G S
Ot CRDRMT KIA (b) D.B RETIR. o Rl 1Y

P GhaveNOL, (b, LB BSSe SIS L, A0 (chetni) ) ok ST e L At e
a1 Vizalteh o RO TR RoWSe g O e, A A e 1 B PR T el ) 1) BN
gt T A T T TN s o 1Y Mo Lol JRGARIM G

18. Cemetery lieuse-irgonne ANSTs 19, Commme or town ' jfonifaneon
200 Dep v Connty S a0, ot s o oy e L R L e
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code N°'--~---1~252--See-—~5?—;----—k---------m----v--------'---~—--—————--—---—-—---———————'-
23. Disinterred (Date) .. Dec 1921 1921 By . . Rimo MRive ... .. .. LWL

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme___ Ralph T Crammer serjal No! _ - ORGRE /" gtita S
Rank Pvia Organization Co B 26th Inf
25,
Signdture Junior| Technlcal Assistant .
PREPARATION ¢ Smyth 0WMeara

26. What other means of identification were on body? '(If“ no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

GRS plague on body reads: Ralph bramr Co B 26th Inf

27. Condition of body ... Badly-deeomposed, --fosluros-uprecognizable e
28. Nature of burial_______'_{}ﬂifarfs_I:r._'.:ﬂi;'.ﬁ.,?.:.,e;.nﬂ Ko RGN YT s L S S e Py

29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.5. records
QERNEd S RDON S (Sr e Hone -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Pec 19 .\?..‘)l B mo lMaire

Sy Wapketgaaled by . - oo v BANS METRe L Uo b
(

Signature of Embalmer, (Superviaor____'_-:?;.;'fﬁ_gfg—‘-"e—’ ME&—.;

e o T PP S ipet

Edmo Mairea



SHIPMENT. (ShAwrsactual markin '-';)f‘ box. ) Box No.
(;,» ¥ 5 T HREBACR o %
1S | 5 s
32. Designatidnéof,”,body: T X
& AR A b’ _
RAmaigy 0 o o Y e ' R ) Serial No. BEB83 ... _____
Ran _f_-'_-_-:__-_____ . Organizat i°“Go;—Br-2&t-h-- mes b ety

33.

34.

35.

Consigned to: .
leuse-Argonne Amer.;1232,

Name of Permanent Cemetery----ﬁoma—gﬂe-SﬂuB-Liopﬁfa:acon-.-mﬁuse".' b

Casket boxed and marked (Date) _Dec 19 1921 By _____._. _Edmo Misre ..
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 1 J

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector T é\_ﬂ_'} _____ . Lo\t ka3
=) s - Tk
A E Deway 1lst Lt (s '
36. Remarks _______“_“”_v_________-_‘____h_______"__“__“____,_,__,',_{_,__?______,__‘___?_L_i ________________________
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)______________P_?_c___!'_?__?:_g_??: _______________ . SO,
To point of Concentration . inn oo o TR R S S PR WA D T Y
\ i ; (Name' A (1J5L,/
Convoysr_____ N4 Royadr ... . Signature Shipping Officer’ =~ J —BERALD. COLg-----
. Capialn, G, A C.
S8k ‘Received at Railheador, Eoimtiof \Concentration: Date « ... 0 = 0 o A
By @sRis S hRepriesentativen .o o Adud wme i famdent ik ‘__,___________,___,,___._._._._-_..___..._____-____. _________
_'¢. (xd
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datie: sl oab aele . Lo N bl o S0a s
Lo Bermanen 'y Gemationryi et e L8 8 e ol el a4 Bl Ol Hind b asmale i ol ol i Co SR LY 4
: (Name
COFVMON@T i SORGERG. | ndls [N SignacireNShi PP LgRORTEIC o TR S S
40w ~Receivied «ywDabr v o hwe Setosib i in ol syl Sl i s e e e e L i e o G Srse o AR |
G.R.8. Representative T G RAAUT eV VA E 00 W TN OISR TR W B8 T )
41. Reinterred, . Meuge Argonne Cemetery 1232. Dec. 19th, 1921e ..
: (Date

42, Grave No.______ | Bl .. L .o R R ST 1 R s Sectian, LA TGeY 4 et

43. Mxk Blogk = B G M S UL S ROWELY. el P IR R S

James W. Younger
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: Concentration,
G. R.S.Form. Wo. 1 6-A

" Place . Bomgn01232.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . pec 13, 2922,
1. REMAINS OFGRﬂﬁMER,RﬂJ.PhTC SERIAL NUMBER....... . 52883¢

RANESD. A8 SR VAR a8 ORGANIZATIONCD.B.aGthInt.

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

By : Groupuﬂ-irﬁi Unibec: i iBeRRL gl Pt JE 3 MO 3. LR it

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

D800 19thy 1921, Grave 5, Row 52, Block B, Cemetery 1232.
e T e
Byl Group.:: f.Babuebal 8 0h v o ity o e iaT b o Al Sl SR

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

...Wooden bax and burlap end umiform, badly decomposed, unrecognizsblet

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........B® __ On grave marker ? Joso

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
. ; ‘ Co VO
v GeRoB o plaque..on. body..readss. ... Ralph .. Craier.  26th Infe. . . ... .

@S
i

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identitying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... ipossible to determines
(b) Weight (estu:r:lated)d’0 )
(&) Hiatr 2 o ondalitalsy o LML POSRERRG Bol TadtloR T L

Characteristic;cs AT RN e U el D W
{d) Hair'on face==GColor ... roet i s, 4o 5 0 00
i5 Locatlondo

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or -

missing. e ACER TN MR SR PR T AR B R e B T

: ] : e :
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

e —~
7. Disinterment e

supervised by . B [ E WP B

~

A o o SN
pprove &\E.Dewey 1ot Beagance

8. Reburial 77 , V. N l
CAAAR AN 0 2D
superviged by 1;%{”&“1%‘(‘!%  Approved,
= R VY ! ' } .4"_f




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S: FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in‘answer‘to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and‘unit which made disinterment, 4

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

L] -
5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
Fex(est o< N0, :

(b) State whether or not body appears to-have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

-

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly co\rrectly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items’(e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
bed for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover.the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extga;)c- “TOOTH MISSING g

tion (not those fractured or displaced by U}r" : 3
o

VI,

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel 6010 Crowih kT OR CELAN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), b W
thus : y
. \ '
BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLDBRIDGR
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), J
R thus : ‘ )
i S LVDERFFILUHG' GOLD FILLING
FEGOINE B e oo Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label go{d, e GOLDRILEING
cement), thus : {
AVITY DECAYED
: . : < DECAYED 7 DECAYED
CARIFS (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ; ; '
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” : : } :

game. AN e,
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the na’mé%nd“t,’iile’ of the person approving same.
o
A } 4
¥ 7
e - ,j._:
A
4 iy
{ \ .



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpExXx CARD: @- 2?—-% A Pile #84641
&.b—lvuyv\.!—?d'
(®) Name ____-CRAMMER, Ralph B Ser. No. _5.2.885 _____________ IMA
CU e R
{0) Ranlkgd. o R4 .. . . Organization _____ c’o'_B'_-a__G_thI!IEFnt_?x ______ @0,
(¢) Date of death 10/7/1_8 ____________ (d) Cause of death K/A _______________________________________

ve No. 153 370 e [Blo1) SEuas _3 aaaaa Sec. g___‘_.."_’_'.r ______ ; AYAR 4 L din STes

YN )

() Emerg. ‘Address B fs PoTLer {Guard 1an ) 100 Portlar
z - ,Mﬁz,ﬂf
o, il st ¢ e

onLagio

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
Qé#é 7 '

"""""""""""""""""""""""""" v
WAL, Tierma ALINE fisamrmeis ) e B 1R Shy 18lglvaleng, IRk, cn i i PR R T , 192

VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desgires. Action taken.
WAL SBlomm il necervied: inomm e S s MET0 > Olkell) (N el s el s . L SO e (a1

D
COUNTRY Comunony NOWS08.  en it OERBN NG —ea . 4 A
G. R. 5. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3--5020
PRANCE 1232+800, 37 56 b /
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PVtE-. ] o o o " ."BC e o o .26Inf..

Ra.nk Co, Regt,Corps
Date .deat‘t.l VAN Cause

.‘.. .4. .l....it LN o0 0 American'..
Date burial Cemetery
EXERMONT.. o0 it oo oo ‘.‘mDMESOO
Town Department

..,4.. [ ] o o LN ¢0 LN o [ 6”..
Grave No, ' “Plot No,
o0 o0 e Ocross.l L L] o

Grave Markings

G00e 0000 0o 60 00 oo &5 §o.0 oYCBoo
Body Indentification tags [mave
\
Sketch, No.ho
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)j Adjustment Made
FROM ¢ 0aQaMoG o
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building

AR, DEPARTHENT Room

uartermaster General of the

—

TStsich 0 if e,

2 Washington
G,R.8. Form 8-W-A-0
1 Information reduested of A,G.O. : Davu
file No. 84641 Requistration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, { Cemecterial Di\.’isiOﬂ (SPSG&
ok The Adjutant General of the Aany, 6th & B Sts., N,W,,Washington,D,C: L)
Subject: Information rcOuﬂrcd for G.R.S

1. It is requested that the items checked belocw be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

e ARG aR © W Lg—wﬂ““—“ fq Date of dGatnle/?/le.
b. Christian name BRalph Te = g« Oause of death K/A. g
c, Serial Number 52883 7 ha o Authority ((CaGesf

ot
d, Orcinization Coe B, 26th Inf, —j——EerCency  addres
A/ Mwﬂéw"’# v

| / .
8. Rank ' Pvte & ,_A,.J.,,,,*,Relatn.mshlp jdé f’t}nje_,”u;[,ﬂ J},
s ‘q.l Wﬂ‘t ’\-‘Qr"lﬂ}
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Servi~~ Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
« Age of enlistment

a. trike out teeth missing
bt Coillors aifs (8yeD

oy 8.7 645 4. BB E Lo Gl i
0 ‘I G Goifors F s upper right upper left
| d. Heizht 8. 7.6 54752 1432 3.4 BE 8
Et: % lower right lower left
'y o, Weicht :

u"“‘ f, Permanent marks and

(B e physical defects at :
W enlisiment (0ld fractures or breaks)
A

H, L, ROGERS,
Quartemmaster Gencrﬂl SIS
() (!
/
SusmMo B’Y: . /& % ) / ‘;9‘7 q-" ® R T gy
CEIETERY NO: 1232=-5ece37 /

o hiy

/

H. J, GENMER,

36 Bov'd ® & & 'iy. A.GULST. Ll 20T O WMo Gl _‘.Il"' ,
I.w' FI RS q ¥ " 4 -‘)"‘.

N L7 e 8 wUN

\n

| / it g ol
T V\u'.lf‘\.l‘.f/‘: A T ;" L {} '/r/' il



FROM: 0.QuM<G.

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Building
Room




Jkdiustnlanﬁ'nﬁada

WAR. DEPARTMENT

Tile Nd. JRErE y uartcm:-i\:.ﬁel'“ General of the -Army

F ] Washingtcn
G,R.5., Form 8-W-A-0 \
Information reduested of A.G Date 6/15/2L. % e

r::“:; 7'»-" Fx

7ile No. 64641 Requistration, e
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Div ision) - (bpgﬁ“
Tok The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C;
Subject Information required for G.R.S.

1, It is requested that the items checked below be complcted, Redues
confirmation of all informaticn shown.

et
Cr—NORC e T—0T Wﬂ.ﬂ.f’ f. Date of deathl0/7/18. <
b, Christian name Ralph Te = g~ Cause of death K/A. 4“"‘
c. Serial Numbor 528838 < N inh o it i CERE )
At
d. Orzanization Coe By 26th Infe ™ —mpgmaPorioon y address
A 4. Cra éf.Arf}Lv
6. Rank Pyte & I, P\Bl"‘tlo.’luhlp Gé Ft’r’f{ A\AI Uf'(i'
J oy ﬂq@,
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS ...
(See page #2 of the Servi~~ Record) (See Fhysical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b Getlonr ol eyes

t 8 Teube b A3 2l TISENEE A isednifio
ti Criolions o.f ShEay upper right upper left
-4 i
N
it | d. Height B B Sl VL A Suiseiae o
{ : '
= lower right lower left
T b e, Weight :
O “1
U..\; f, Permanent marks and
0 p 1ysical defects at
O nlisiment (0ld fractures or breaks)
=
w
i ‘.I4 L5 L5 ua..aRS,
Quartcrmaster General,U.S.A,
h / /
S‘uspe!ﬂo B L/&' k . T Vi ZIV/ ST R iy
CEIETERY N0t 1232-Seced3? P e
H. T. CCNNER, :
SETT 1O 73 Bes'd'S & & v, AGolst. L;l«‘:ut, &M G, wp
TYPED BY: . . Bacy 4
: Ee¥ JUN 1Y 1¥21 8 .,-f.ﬂ"a‘i-f'f-'-n"! e 199 5
3 /713 /LML 5 Py 5
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